

S UP R E M E C OUR T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 0 4 1 9 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 23 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 in WA No. 1 6 9 7 / 2 0 0 7 of The  
HIGH COUR T O F K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M)

NAI R S E R V I C E SOCI E T Y

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

T.B E E R M A S T H A N & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,implead ment,per mi s s ion to file additional documents  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WI T H SL P(C) NO. 21 1 3 9 of 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SL P(C) NO. 29 3 4 5 of 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SL P(C) NO. 30 9 6 7 of 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

Date: 12 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E J.M. PA NC H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K . Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Krishn a n Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Ku m a r Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Ku m a r , Adv.

Mr. Shyam Mohan, Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.Venayaga m Bal an, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. P. B . Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Shar m a , Adv.

for M/S. Temple Law Fir m,Adv.

Mr. P. P . Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G. P r a k a s h ,Adv

Ms. Beena Pr a k a s h , Adv.

: 2 :

Mr. Roy Abrah a m, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vimlesh Ku m a r, Adv.

Mr.Hi minder Lal ,Adv

Mr. Ra mes h Babu M.R. ,Adv

for applicants

Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

for intervenors

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. P. Jacob, Adv.

Mr. Bobby Augustine, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG.  
Mr. Haris Beer an, Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shya m Jen a, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Venugopalan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

List these matters for final disposal on 23.01.2009.  
Any contempt proceeding against P S C as a consequence of the  
order of the High Court is stayed.

The State is permitted to file counter- affidavit and other parties  
are permitted to file counter- affidavit where they have not filed and also  
additional documents.

(PA W A N KUMA R)  
COUR T MAS T E R

(ANAN D SING H)  
COUR T MAS T E R