

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20419/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2008 in WA No. 1697/2007  
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

NAIR SERVICE SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.BEERMASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment,directions,permission to file additional documents  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH I.A. NO.9-11 (Appln. for permission to file addl. documents, intervention)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21139 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 29345 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 30967 of 2008

(With office report)

WITH I.A. NO.4 (Appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO.439-443/2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Ravi Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Utra Babbar, Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Mohan, Adv.  
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

.....2.

-2-

ITEM NO.208+210 COURT NO.8 DATED 23.1.2009 .....contd.

Petr. in SLP(C)30967  
& SLP(C)430-443/09  
& resp. in 29345/08  
20419/08, 21139/08 Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
for M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. Bobby Augustine, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 2.2.2009.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Usha Sharma )  
Court Master